ADT Submission Form for Social Justice Studies Form # 1021 CCC Major or Area of
Emphasis: Social Justice Studies Rev 2: 07/11/16 TOP Code: 2201.80

CSU Major(s): African American Studies; Africana Studies; American Indian Studies; American Studies; Arabic
Language, Literature and Culture; Asian American Studies; Chicano/Chicana Studies; Ethnic Studies; Gender Studies;
Labor and Employment Studies; Labor Studies; Latin American Studies; Liberal Studies w/Option in Interdisciplinary
Studies in Culture & Society; Liberal Studies - Border Studies Option; Mexican-American Studies; Modern Jewish
Studies; Negotiation, Conflict Resolution and Peacebuilding; Sociology - Concentration in Critical Race Studies; Sociology
— Concentration Race, Class, and Gender; Sociology with Inequalities and Diversity Option; Social Science with
Emphasis in Islamic and Arabic Studies; Women, Gender, and Sexuality Studies; Women’s Studies.

(See TMC for complete list of CSU maijors)

Total Units: 18 (all units are minimum semester units)

In the four columns to the right under the College Program Requirements, enter the college’s course identifier, title and the
number of units comparable to the course indicated for the form. If the course may be double-counted with either CSU-GE or
IGETC, enter the GE Area to which the course is articulated. To review the GE Areas and associated unit requirements, please go

to Chancellor’'s Office Academic Affairs page, RESOURCE section located at:

https://www.cccco.edu/About-Us/Chancellors-Office /Divisions/Educational-Services-and-Support/What-we-
do/Curriculum-and-Instruction-Unit/Templates-For-Approved-Transfer-Model-Curriculum

or the ASSIST website:
https://www.assist.org/.

The units indicated in the template are the minimum semester units required for the prescribed course or list. All courses must be
CSU transferable. All courses with an identified C-ID Descriptor must be submitted to C-ID prior to submission of the
Associate Degree for Transfer (ADT) proposal to the Chancellor’s Office.

Where no C-ID Descriptor is indicated, discipline faculty should compare their existing course to the example course(s) provided
in the form at:
http://www.c-id.net/degreereview.html

Attach the appropriate ASSIST documentation as follows:
e Articulation Agreement by Major (AAM) demonstrating lower division preparation in the major at a CSU;
e CSU Baccalaureate Level Course List by Department (BCT) for the transfer courses; and/or,
e CSU GE Certification Course List by Area (GECC).

The acronyms AAM, BCT, and GECC will appear in C-ID Descriptor column directly next to the course to indicate which report
will need to be attached to the proposal to support the course’s inclusion in the transfer degree. To access ASSIST, please go to
http://www.assist.org.

Associate in Arts in Social Justice Studies for Transfer Degree
College Name:

TRANSFER MODEL CURRICULUM (TMC) COLLEGE PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS
Course Title (units) C'IP ETEED Course Title Units GE Area
Descriptor ID CSU | IGETC
REQUIRED CORE: (9 units)
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TRANSFER MODEL CURRICULUM (TMC)

COLLEGE PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS

Course Title (units) D C'IP ETEED Course Title Units GE Area
escriptor ID CSU | IGETC
Introduction to Social Justice Studies SJS 110
(3)
OR OR
Introduction to Race and Ethnicity (3) SOCI 150
Form #: 1021 Social 2 Form Date: 02/01/16

Justice Studies

Rev. 1: 07/11/16




TRANSFER MODEL CURRICULUM (TMC)

COLLEGE PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS

Course Title (units) D C'IP ETEED Course Title Units GE Area
escriptor ID CSU | IGETC

Introduction to Women's Studies (3) SJS 120

OR OR
Introduction to Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual SJS 130
and Transgender (LGBT) Studies (3)

OR OR
Introduction to Gender (3) SOCI 140

Form #: 1021 Social 3 Form Date: 02/01/16

Justice Studies

Rev. 1: 07/11/16




TRANSFER MODEL CURRICULUM (TMC) COLLEGE PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS

Course Title (units) e Course GE Area

Descriptor ID G 1 S CSU | IGETC

Any REQUIRED CORE course not AAM
already used or any course articulated
as lower-division preparation in the
Social Justice Studies, African
American Studies; Africana Studies;
American Indian Studies; American
Studies; Arabic Language, Literature
and Culture; Asian American Studies;
Chicano/Chicana Studies; Ethnic
Studies; Gender Studies; Labor and
Employment Studies; Labor Studies;
Latin American Studies; Liberal Studies
w/Option in Interdisciplinary Studies in
Culture & Society; Liberal Studies -
Border Studies Option; Mexican-
American Studies; Modern Jewish
Studies; Negotiation, Conflict
Resolution and Peacebuilding;
Sociology - Concentration in Critical
Race Studies; Sociology —
Concentration Race, Class, and
Gender; Sociology with Inequalities and
Diversity Option; Social Science with
Emphasis in Islamic and Arabic Studies;
Women, Gender, and Sexuality Studies;
Women'’s Studies major at a CSU.
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TRANSFER MODEL CURRICULUM (TMC)

COLLEGE PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS

Course Title (units)

C-ID
Descriptor

Course
ID

Course Title

Units

GE Area

csU | IGETC

LIST A: Select three courses from at
least two of the following areas

(9 units)

Courses must be related to social
justice, gender/women, or
ethnicity/race. Only one course from
Area 4 may be used.

Area 1: History or Government (3)

GECC

Form #: 1021 Social
Justice Studies

Form Date: 02/01/16

Rev. 1: 07/11/16



TRANSFER MODEL CURRICULUM (TMC)

COLLEGE PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS

Course Title (units) C'IP ETEED Course Title Units GE Area
Descriptor ID CSU | IGETC
Area 2: Arts and Humanities (3) GECC
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TRANSFER MODEL CURRICULUM (TMC)

COLLEGE PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS

Course Title (units) C'IP ETEED Course Title Units GE Area
Descriptor ID CSU | IGETC
Area 3: Social Science (3) GECC

Form #: 1021 Social
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Form Date: 02/01/16
Rev. 1: 07/11/16




TRANSFER MODEL CURRICULUM (TMC)

COLLEGE PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS

Course Title (units) D C'IP ETEED Course Title Units GE Area
escriptor ID csU | IGETC
Area 4: Quantitative ﬁeasoning and
Research Methods
Introduction to Statistics (3) MATH 110
OR
Introduction to Statistics in Sociology (3) SOCI 125
OR
Introduction to Political Science POLS 160
Research Methods (3)
OR
Introduction to Research Methods in PSY 200
Psychology (3)
OR
Introduction to Research Methods in PSY 205B
Psychology with Lab (4)
OR
Introduction to Research Methods (3) SOCI 120

Form #: 1021 Social

Justice Studies

Form Date: 02/01/16

Rev. 1: 07/11/16




TRANSFER MODEL CURRICULUM (TMC)

COLLEGE PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS

C-ID

Course Title (units) Descriptor

Course
ID

Course Title Units

GE Area

CSuU IGETC

Area b: Major I3reparation AAM
Any course articulated as lower-division
preparation in the Social Justice
Studies, African American Studies;
Africana Studies; American Indian
Studies; American Studies; Arabic
Language, Literature and Culture; Asian
American Studies; Chicano/Chicana
Studies; Ethnic Studies; Gender
Studies; Labor and Employment
Studies; Labor Studies; Latin American
Studies; Liberal Studies w/Option in
Interdisciplinary Studies in Culture &
Society; Liberal Studies - Border
Studies Option; Mexican-American
Studies; Modern Jewish Studies;
Negotiation, Conflict Resolution and
Peacebuilding; Sociology -
Concentration in Critical Race Studies;
Sociology — Concentration Race, Class,
and Gender; Sociology with Inequalities
and Diversity Option; Social Science
with Emphasis in Islamic and Arabic
Studies; Women, Gender, and Sexuality
Studies; Women'’s Studies major at a
CSU not already used.

Total Units for the Major: 18

Total Units for the Major:

Total Units that may be double-counted
(The transfer GE Area limits must not be exceeded)

General Education (CSU-GE or IGETC) Units

39 37

Elective (CSU Transferable) Units

Total Degree Units (maximum)

60

Form #: 1021 Social
Justice Studies

Form Date

: 02/01/16

Rev. 1: 07/11/16




	Transfer Model Curriculum (TMC) Template for Social Justice Studies
	Associate in Arts in Social Justice Studies for Transfer Degree


	216: 
	220: 
	217: 
	218: 
	219: 
	221: 
	225: 
	222: 
	223: 
	224: 
	301: 
	305: 
	302: 
	303: 
	304: 
	306: 
	307: 
	308: 
	309: 
	310: 
	101: 
	102: 
	106: 
	103: 
	104: 
	105: 
	107: 
	111: 
	108: 
	109: 
	110: 
	201: 
	205: 
	202: 
	203: 
	204: 
	206: 
	210: 
	207: 
	208: 
	209: 
	211: 
	215: 
	212: 
	213: 
	214: 


